
BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB YORKSHIRE CENTRE 
THE GREENWOOD CUP MEETING

Harewood Hillclimb Championship sponsored by Harrogate Audi

FINAL RESULTS 20th SEPTEMBER 2008

Mark Hemingway snatched victory on the finai run of the day at the Harewood Speed Hillclimb 
Greenwood Cup meeting on Saturday in his 1300cc Force HC race car. Hemingway had battled 
all day with Dave Banner in the QMS, who finished second overall in his QMS 2000m race 
car. John Chacksfield completed the top three in his OMS, with just a second separating the trio.

Terry Pigott knocked 1.23 seconds off the MG group 4 & 5 car class record in his MGB V8, whilst 
David Momson took a further 0.79 seconds off his own MG cars group 2 & 3 record in his Midget.

Meanwhile the regular classes battled it out, with many drivers still trying to improve their points 
score in the Harrogate Audi Championship. Championship leader and current holder Karl Jackson 
had to withdraw his Mitsubishi EVO with clutch problems, opening up the championship. As a 
result Paul Martin took his Mitsubishi EVO to a 0.05 second victory over Kenny Brooks in his 
EVO. Championship rivals David Sturdy (VW Polo) and David Marshall (Peugeot 205 GTi) set 
identical best times, but Marshall took the top spot in the class by virtue of his other run 
times. This moved Marshall very close to Karl Jackson in the championship with just one round 
remaining.

David Bailey took the Formula Ford class with a run which was just 0.41 away from his own class 
record and 0.59 seconds ahead of fast charging Andrew Henson.

Other battles continued throughout the field with Les Procter’s (OMS) final run just failing to take

Mark Heminway—Fastest Time o f the Day 
photo by Hedward Photography

the win from Graham Smith 
(Van Diemen) in the sports libre 
class with 0.12 seconds sepa
rating the pair at the end. In the 
modified production cars up to 2 
litre class, David Spaull ( West
field ) grabbed the win by 0.2 
seconds on his final competitive 
run from Colin Birkbeck 
(Caterham 7) who had held the 
lead until that point.



F as tes t tim es  o f the  day

1®' Mark Hemmingway, Force HC, 53.76 
2"'̂  Dave Banner, OMS, 54.18 

John Chacksfield, OMS, 54.77

C lass w ins
Chris Butler, Ferrari F355,65.97 

Michael Ashcroft, MG ZT, 73.59 

David Morrison, MG Midget, 66.28 CR 

Terry Pigott, MGB V 8 ,63.01 CR 

David Wiggins, Peugeot 205,72.16 

David Marshall, Peugeot 205,67.46 

Paul Martin, Mitsubishi EVO, 63.29 

Henry Moorhouse, Westfield , 63.72 

Harry Moody, Westfield , 66.31 

Vini Dobson, VW Golf, 61.45 

Richard Spedding, Jaguar E Type, 61.23 

David Bailey, Reynard 89FF, 61.36 

David Spaull, Westfield ,60.17 

Terry Coleman, Sylva Striker, 62.71 

Graham Smith, Van Diemen FX, 57.86 

Len Amy, Mallock Mk32,57.22 

Dave Banner, OMS 2000m, 54.18 

Mark Hemmingway, Force HC, 53.76 

Peter Hamilton, OMS CF04, 55.09
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FINAL RESULTS

Class 10 FERRARI CARS Ferrari Owners Club 
Record 65.16 14-Sep-02
Holder Jon Goodwin Ferrari 355 GTS 3550cc 
Ch No. Name

32 Chris Butler 
31 Christian Mineeff
29 Philip Whitehead
30 Nick Taylor 
28 Mike Spicer 
27 Richard Prior
20 John Swift 
26 Andrew Holman
24 Brian Jackson 
23 Geoff Dark 
22 Richard Preece 
19 Pauline Goodwin
21 Jeff Cooper
33 Jon Goodwin
25 John Marshall
17 Sergio Ransford
14 Tracey Haynes
15 Charles Haynes
18 Peter Rogerson 
12 Sean Doyle

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
66.23 66.00 65.97 65.97 1
66.96 66.92 67.98 66.92 2
81.10 68.25 67.21 67.21 3
67.30 68.01 67.49 67.30 4
68.32 67.78 67.53 67.53 5
102.51 68.57 68.59 68.57 6
70.53 70.40 69.21 69.21 7
71.68 69.69 69.98 69.69 8
70.02 69.78 70.44 69.78 9
74.38 69.97 70.26 69.97 10
71.06 70.21 70.62 70.21 11
70.60 70.26 71.01 70.26 12
73.51 71.46 71.63 71.46 13
71.76 71.70 71.91 71.70 14
72.87 73.50 72.50 72.50 15
75.29 73.94 73.62 73.62 16
73.81 74.48 74.91 73.81 17
74.92 74.06 73.89 73.89 18
74.98 74.72 75.96 74.72 19
76.33 75.65 74.98 74.98 20

Points

Class 15AMG CARS Group 1 Cars MG CARS Group 1 Cars 
Record 69.77 13-May-OO
Holder Allan Inwood 
Ch No. Name

36 Michael Ashcroft
38 William Sharp
39 MarkPigott
37 Lawrie Brown

MG Midget 1,380 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
73.63 73.59 73.79 73.59 1
74.91 75.07 74.61 74.61 2
75.18 75.14 75.82 75.14 . 3
80.97 81.07 80.38 80.38 4

Points

Result of MGCC Luffield Handicap system
1st 36 Michael Ashcroft 

2nd 39 Mark Pigott 
3rd William Sharp

Class 15BMG CARS Group 2 &3Cars 
Record 66.28 20-Sep-08
Holder David Morrison MG Midget 1,380 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos

51 David Morrison 66.57 67.02 66.28 66.28 1
42 Andy Walker 67.85 67.74 67.81 67.74 2
49 Stephen Irvine 68.98 67.98 68.90 67.98 3
50 John Payne 69.28 69.52 69.28 4
48 Paul Drake 69.72 71.61 70.10 69.72 5
44 Keith Egar 71.10 71.07 70.79 70.79 6
46 Tony MacIntyre 71.68 71.10 72.11 71.10 7

Points
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Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
72.90 72,58 72,59 72,58 8
72.83 73.17 72.98 72,83 9
76,48 75.24 74,91 74,91 10
75,58 75,36 75,33 75,33 11

Ch No. Name
747 David Coulthard 
45 JohnWilman 
47 Helen Waddington 
43 Phillip Smith

Result of MGCC Luffield Handicap system
1st 49 Steve Irvine 

2nd 51 David Morrison 
3rd 4 5 JohnWilman

Class 15CMGCarsGroup4&5Cars
Record 63.01 20-Sep-08
Holder Terry Pigott MGBV8 3,600 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

52 Terry Pigott 63.01 63.53 73.28 63.01
53 Steve Moore 73.52 71.87 71.38 71,38
54 Keith Beningfield 73,45 73,47 73,59 73,45

Result of MGCC Luffield Handicap system
1st 52 Terry Pigott 

2nd 53 Steve Moore 
3rd 54 Keith Beningfield

Class 1 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Up To 1400CC 
Record 67.65 04-Jun-06 Bogey 85.65 
Holder Steve Foster Peugeot 2051360cc

Points

Pos
1
2
3

Points

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
62 David Wiggins 72,56 72,16 73,19 72,16 1

H 66 David Medley 75.34 74,31 74.76 74,31 2 11,34
63 Adam Greenw/ood 77.12 97.00 75.89 75,89 3
61 Martin Peacock 76,16 76,38 83.92 76,16 4
64 Jonathan Dowding 76,22 76,17 76,85 76.17 5
761 Sally Peacock 78,41 77,48 78,24 77.48 6
65 Robert MacGillivray 79,65 78,45 78,63 78.45 7
57 MikeGarstang 80,44 78,56 79,14 78,56 8
58 Stephen Palmer 79,29 79,25 83,32 79.25 9
59 Simon Down 80,54 82,70 80,44 80.44 10
60 Alistair Dundee 88.02 87,76 87,41 87,41

Class 2 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 1400cc And Up To 2000cc
Sponsor SELECT GROUP
Record 67.32 24-Aug-08 Bogey 85.32
Holder David Sturdy VW Polo 1275Tcc

11

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
H 86 David Marshall 67,78 67,81 67,46 67,46 1 17,86
H 787 David Sturdy 67,46 84,27 68,32 67,46 2 17,86
H 87 Richard Vale 68,23 67,72 68.17 67,72 3 17,60
H 85 James Kerr 68,54 69.19 67,78 67.78 4 17,54
H 84 David Sykes 68,18 68.26 68.67 68,18 5 17,14
H 83 Steve Mitchell 69,09 68,85 69,22 68.85 6 16,47

74 John Atkinson 71,80 72,19 71,41 71.41 7
H 79 Mike Baxter 

age  4

72.08 71.87 72,05 71,87 8 13,45



FINAL RESULTS

Class 10 FERRARI CARS Ferrari Owners Club 
Record 65.16 14-Sep-02
Holder Jon Goodwin Ferrari 355 GTS 3550cc 
Ch No. Name

32 Chris Butler 
31 Christian Mineeff
29 Philip Whitehead
30 Nick Taylor 
28 Mike Spicer 
27 Richard Prior
20 John Swift 
26 Andrew Holman
24 Brian Jackson 
23 Geoff Dark 
22 Richard Preece 
19 Pauline Goodwin
21 Jeff Cooper
33 Jon Goodwin
25 John Marshall
17 Sergio Ransford
14 Tracey Haynes
15 Charles Haynes
18 Peter Rogerson 
12 Sean Doyle

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
66.23 66,00 65.97 65,97 1
66.96 66,92 67.98 66,92 2
81.10 68,25 67.21 67,21 3
67,30 68,01 67.49 67,30 4
68.32 67,78 67.53 67,53 5
102.51 68,57 68,59 68.57 6
70.53 70,40 69,21 69.21 7
71.68 69,69 69,98 69.69 8
70.02 69,78 70,44 69.78 9
74.38 69,97 70,26 69.97 10
71.06 70,21 70,62 70,21 11
70,60 70,26 71,01 70,26 12
73.51 71,46 71,63 71.46 13
71,76 71,70 71,91 71,70 14
72.87 73,50 72.50 72,50 15
75.29 73,94 73.62 73,62 16
73,81 74,48 74.91 73,81 17
74,92 74,06 73.89 73,89 18
74,98 74,72 75.96 74,72 19
76,33 75,65 74,98 74,98 20

Points

Class 15AIVIG CARS Group 1 Cars MG CARS Group 1 Cars 
Record 69.77 13-IVIay-OO
Hoider Alian Inwood 
Ch No. Name

36 Michael Ashcroft
38 William Sharp
39 MarkPigott
37 Lawrie Brown

MGIVIidget 1,380 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
73,63 73.59 73,79 73.59 1
74.91 75.07 74,61 74,61 2
75.18 75.14 75.82 75,14 3
80.97 81,07 80.38 80,38 4

Points

Result of IVIGCC Luffield Handicap system
1st 36 Michael Ashcroft 

2nd 3 9 MarkPigott 
3rd William Sharp

Class 15BMGCARSGroup2&3Cars 
Record 66.28 20-Sep-08
Holder David Morrison MG Midget 1,380 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos

51 David Morrison 66,57 67.02 66,28 66,28 1
42 Andy Walker 67,85 67.74 67,81 67,74 2
49 Stephen Irvine 68,98 67,98 68,90 67,98 3
50 John Payne 69,28 69,52 69.28 4
48 Paul Drake 69.72 71,61 70,10 69.72 5
44 Keith Egar 71.10 71,07 70,79 70.79 6
46 Tony MacIntyre 71.68 71,10 72,11 71.10 7

Points
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Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
72,90 72,58 72,59 72,58 8
72,83 73,17 72,98 72,83 9
76,48 75,24 74.91 74.91 10
75.58 75.36 75,33 75,33 11

Ch No. Name
747 David Coulthard 
45 JohnWilman 
47 Helen Waddington 
43 Phillip Smith

Result of MGCC Luffield Handicap system
1st 49 Steve Irvine 

2nd 51 David Morrison 
3rd 4 5 JohnWilman

Class 15C MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars
Record 63.01 20-Sep-08
Holder Terry Pigott MGB V8 3,600 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

52 Terry Pigott 63,01 63.53 73.28 63.01
53 Steve Moore 73.52 71.87 71.38 71,38
54 Keith Beningfield 73,45 73,47 73,59 73,45

Result of MGCC Luffield Handicap system
1st 52 Terry Pigott 

2nd 53 Steve Moore 
3rd 54 Keith Beningfield

Class 1 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Up To 1400cc 
Record 67.65 04-Jun-06 Bogey 85.65 
Holder Steve Foster Peugeot 2051360cc

Points

Pos
1
2
3

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
62 David Wiggins 72.56 72,16 73,19 72,16 1

H 66 David Medley 75,34 74,31 74,76 74,31 2
63 Adam Greenw/ood 77.12 97,00 75.89 75.89 3
61 Martin Peacock 76,16 76,38 83.92 76.16 4
64 Jonathan Dow/ding 76.22 76.17 76,85 76,17 5
761 Sally Peacock 78.41 77.48 78,24 77,48 6
65 Robert MacGillivray 79,65 78,45 78,63 78,45 7
57 MikeGarstang 80,44 78,56 79,14 78,56 8
58 Stephen Palmer 79,29 79,25 83.32 79.25 9
59 Simon Down 80,54 82,70 80,44 80,44 10
60 Alistair Dundee 88,02 87,76 87,41 87,41 11

Points

Points

11.34

Class 2 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 1400CC And Up To 2000CC
Sponsor SELECT GROUP
Record 67.32 24-Aug-08 Bogey 85.32
Holder David Sturdy VW Polo 1275Tcc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
H 86 David Marshall 67.78 67.81 67,46 67,46 1 17.86
H 787 David Sturdy 67,46 84.27 68,32 67.46 2 17.86
H 87 Richard Vale 68,23 67.72 68,17 67.72 3 17.60
H 85 James Kerr 68.54 69.19 67.78 67,78 4 17,54
H 84 David Sykes 68.18 68,26 68,67 68,18 5 17,14
H 83 Steve Mitchell 69,09 68,85 69,22 68.85 6 16.47

74 John Atkinson 71,80 72,19 71,41 71.41 7
H 79 Mike Baxter 72,08 71,87 72.05 71,87 8 13.45
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Ch No. Name
770 Paul Rigg 

H 78 John Kitchen 
H 80 Pete Spencer 
H 77 Steven Kirkley 

82 Robert Lawrie 
776 Neil Colls 
76 John Copley 
75 Peter Sewell
69 Kevin Bicknell 

H 71 Richard Hewitt
70 Dennes Hope 
72 Nigel Cardale

Class 3 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 2000cc
Record 62.92 3-Aug-08 Bogey 80.92
Holder Karl Jackson Mitsubishi EVOIX RS 2,400 cc

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
73.74 73.16 72.19 72.19 9
72.52 73.12 73.13 72.52 10 12.80
74.45 72.98 74.44 72.98 11 12,34
73.37 73.50 73.10 73.10 12 12,22
73.32 74,34 73.32 13
74.09 74,45 74,23 74.09 14
74.27 74,15 74,73 74.15 15
82.07 76,85 76,37 76.37 16
79.69 78,96 77,25 77.25 17
78.92 79.78 78.93 78.92 18 6.40
79.62 80.50 80,65 79.62 19
88.98 88.95 88.95 20

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
88 Paul Martin 69.39 63.29 63.51 63.29 1
89 Kenny Brookes 63.92 63.34 81,66 63.34 2
95 Carl Hughes 67.52 72.65 68,73 67.52 3

H 94 Chris Price 68.47 68.01 68,07 68.01 4 12.91
H 91 David Lanfranchi 72.70 75.85 74,36 72.70 5 8.22

791 Kevin Jaques 73.74 73.54 73,45 73.45 6
H 790 Natasha Forret 76.30 76.09 76,50 76.09 7 4.83
H 90 Andrew Forret 77.68 78.07 78.07 77.68 8 3.24

92 Stewart Middleton 80.39 79.46 78.28 78.28 9
H 96 Karl Jackson

Class 4 Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc Up To 1700cc 
Sponsor GEO FABRICS
Record 63.14 19-Sep-04 
Holder Robert Bellerby 
Ch No. Name

Bogey 81.14 
Sylva Striker 

Run 1
1,600 cc 

Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
H 103 Henry Moorhouse 63.72 63.76 63,97 63.72 1 17.42
H 102 Michael Bellerby 65.53 66.12 67,37 65.53 2 15,61
H 101 Robert Wanwick 68,03 67.95 69,77 67,95 3 13,19

100 Bryan Hartshorne 74,92 75.96 75.04 74,92 4

Class 5 Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc Over 1700CC
Sponsor KT GREEN
Record 62.28 05-Jun-05 Bogey 80.28
Holder John Hoyle Westfield SEIW 1,998 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points

99 Han7 Moody 68,33 66,31 66.52 66.31 1
106 lain Peace 70,53 71,23 71.65 70,53 2

To look at entry lists for our forthcoming events please look at our website

w w w .harew oodhill.co.uk
?age 5

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk


Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
68.90 72.18 68.90 4
71.36 70.96 71.24 70.96 6
71.62 70.98 71.06 70.98 7

Class 6 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit, Replica etc up to UOOcc merged with Class 7 
Record 63.70 10-May-98 Bogey 81.70 
Holder Matthew Pinder MG Metro 1,380 cc
Oh No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points

135 Jim Evans 
134 Mike Hunter 
110 Colin Sutherland

Class 7 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit,Replica1400cc To 2000c To 2000c
Sponsor ELITE SYSTEMS
Record 60.51 07-0ct-01 Bogey 78.51
Holder Mark Waldron Lotus Elise Turbo 1,396 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points

117 Vini Dobson 
116 Martyn Stott 
81 William Le Bourgeois 
115 Stewart Middleton 
114 Chris Brooks 
113 Chris Harris 
773 Richard Kirkpatrick 
73 Phillip Kirkpatrick

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
61.85 61.45 61.45 1
66.70 64.54 64,92 64.54 2
69.95 69.71 68,31 68.31 3
70.40 70.00 69.75 69.75 5
72.26 72,31 72.36 72.26 8
73.13 72,50 72.81 72.50 9
78.69 80,63 78.20 78,20 10
84.81 85,24 85.06 84.81 11

Class 8 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit, Replica Etc Over 2000cc
Record 59.32 18-Sep-04 Bogey 77.32
Holder Simon Bainbridge Audi S2 Coupe 2,226 cc
Ch No. Name Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points

122 Richard Spedding 61,75 61,23 61.81 61.23 1
93 Simon Butterworth 64,18 63,66 63.51 63.51 2

H 922 Haydn Spedding 64,32 63,96 64.45 63.96 3 13.36
120 Michael Hall 71,86 DNF DNF 71.86 4

Class 9 Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994Record 60.95 11-Apr-04 Bogey 78.95
Holder David Bailey Swift SC93F 1,600 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points

131 David Bailey 61,78 61.36 61.77 61,36 1
130 Andrew Henson 61.95 62.22 61,99 61,95 2

H 129 Ian Thomas 63,15 63.39 64,05 63,15 3 15.80
H 927 Peter Whittle 64,19 64,48 64,46 64,19 4 14.76

126 Ian Ronald Farrer 74,79 74,03 75,40 74,03 5
125 Lukas van Vuren

Class A Modified Production Cars Up To UOOcc merged with Class B 
Record 57.78 02-Jul-06 Bogey 75.78 
Holder Robert Kenrlck Caterham 7 Honda 1,137 cc 
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

136 Chris Boyd 61.55 61.39 61,14
Class B Modified Production Cars Over UOOcc And Up To 2000CC 
Record 58.29 26-Aug-07 Bogey 76.29 
Holder Richard Carroll Westfield 1,999 cc 
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
H 145 David Spaull 61.57 62.06 60.17

Best
61.14

Best
60.17

Pos Points
4

Pos
1

Points
16.12
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Ch No. Name
141 Colin Birkbeck
143 James Cummings
142 IVIick Lancashire
144 Jim O'Neill 
140 Mike Tate
939 David Warburton 
139 Allan Warburton

Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
60.43 60.37 60.80 60.37 2
61.26 61.28 60.81 60.81 3
61.65 62.20 61.41 61.41 5
62.01 61.77 76.28 61.77 6
62.84 62.10 62.75 62.10 7
75.00 75.72 72.80 72.80 8

Points

5,300 cc

Class C Modified Production Cars Over 2000cc 
Record 58.17 06-Jui-97 Bogey 76.17 
Holder Tim Coventry Westfield S Eight 
Ch No. Name

149 Terry Coleman 
949 Darren Coleman
148 Charles Graves Non-starter

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
63.79 62.71 63.41 62.71 1
65.19 64.63 64.92 64.63 2

Class D Hillclimb Super Sports Cars Up To 2000CC merged with Class F 
Record 56.44 05-Jul-98 Bogey 74.44 
Holder Martin Groves Mallock MK20B 1700cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points

152 Jon Waggitt 59.22 58.66 58.72 58.66 2
952 Harriett Needham 74.37 70.06 75.35 70.06 3

Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2000cc
Record 54.34 08-Jul-07 Bogey 72.34
Holder Edward Hollier 0MSSC1 1,585 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points

163 Len Amy 58.53 57.38 57.22 57.22 1

Class E Sports Libre Cars Up To 1400cc Sports Libre Cars Up To 1400cc 
Record 55.36 03-Jul-05 Bogey 73.36 
Holder Edward Hollier 0MSSC1 1,370 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
H 160 Graham Smith 58.10 57.88 57.86 57.86 1 15.50
H 159 Les Procter 58.01 58.16 57.98 57.98 2 15.38

157 Dale Cordingley 59.81 58.91 59.29 58.91 3
H 158 Matthew Sutcliffe 60.16 59.93 59.67 59.67 4 13.69

155 Angus Buchan 59.93 59.89 DNF 59.89 5
156 Keith Hardy 61.47 62.04 61.22 61.22 6

Class H Racing Cars Up To 600CC merged with Class I 
Record 57.30 16-Sep-06 Bogey 75.30 
Holder Glyn Sketchley Jedi SOOcc 
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2

166 Oliver Roberts 63,78 62.88
Class I Racing Cars Over SOOcc And Up To IIOOcc 
Record 53.54 OB-Jul-07 Bogey 71.54 
Holder Mark Hemingway Force HC 1089 cc

Run 3
61.99

Best
61.99

Pos Points
5

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
H 174 Dave Banner 54.18 54.38 54.26 54.18 1 17.36
H 173 John Chacksfield 54.78 54.77 55.24 54.77 2 16.77
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Ch No. Name
169 Peter Garforth 
172Glyn Sketchley 
171 Paul Gibson
170 Allan Staniforth

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos
57,95 58.78 58.50 57.95 3
59.44 60.93 59.44 4
62.32 63.25 62.82 62.32 6
88.81 76.88 76.88 7

9.22

Class J Racing Cars Over 1100CC And Up To 1600CC 
Record 52.34 08-Jul-07 Bogey 70.34
Holder James Blackmore 
Ch No. Name

183 Mark Hemingway 
H 186 David Grey 
H 984 Morgan Jenkins 
H 185 lain Davidson 
H 180 David Farrer 
H 184 Amy Tomlin 

982 Stephen Elliott 
182 Martin Keating 
178 Bronwen Waggitl 
177 David Hampton 

H 985 Janet Ford

OMSCF04 1,600 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
DNF 54.94 53.76 53.76 1
55.41 56.80 56.11 55.41 2 14.93
57.28 55.93 56.51 55.93 3 14.41
56.93 56.96 57.27 56.93 4 13.41
57.11 57.70 57.38 57.11 5 13.23
58.16 57.93 57.89 57.89 6 12.45
60.63 DNF 62.45 60.63 7
65.37 61.39 DNF 61.39 8
61.88 62.77 64.84 61.88 9
63.64 64.35 62.94 62.94 10
65.59 64.29 64.54 64.29 11 6.05

Class K Racing Cars Over IBOOcc And Up To 2000cc 
Record 52.56 08-Jul-07 Bogey 70.56 
Holder Paul Halmes DallaraF301 1,998 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Pos Points
H 190 Peter Hamilton 55.09 55.35 56.45 55.09 1 15.47
H 179 Andrew Thorpe 61.26 62.13 60.24 60.24 2 10.32

189 Catherine Roberts 63.05 62.21 64.28 62.21 3

Donor Prize Winner

BARC Whisky Richard Hooper
BARC Red wine Debra Oxtoby
BARC White wine Richard Goldie
Harrogate Audi Audi Q7 Model Daphne Walker
James Kerr Lindt Chocolates Craig Senior
Ian Thomas Lauders Whisky Tim Bendelow
Karl Jackson Ferraro Rocher David Cruise
Geoff Harrison Shiraz Red Wine Andy Morse
Paul Gibson Ancnoc Whisky Tessa Bendelow
Janet Ford Grouse Whisky Andy Milnes
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Run 1
No. S1 S2
12 2.51 26.40
14 2.4625.95
15 2.6426.95
17 2.6825.76
18 2.6526.49
19 2.3825.42
20 2.6224.97
21 2.4525.72
22 2.51 25.29
23 2.4224.63
24 2.5624.66
25 2.4225.63
26 2.3324.85
27 2.34 52.61
28 2.4323.93
29 2.6824.26
30 2.4823.68
31 2.4223.63
32 2.5023.60
33 2.6825.03
42 2.4924.70
43 2.7326.32
44 2.61 24.95
45 2.61 25.41
46 2.6924.95
47 30.28
48 2.6824.32
49 2.5624.84
50 2.61 24.18
51 2.3823.46
52 2.3222.26
53 2.6325.98
54 2.5825.98
57 4.1627.77
58 3.0227.65
59 3.0628.03
60 3.0429.63
61 2.9726.39
62 2.9625.23
63 2.7626.22
64 2.7926.42
65 2.8828.08
66 2.8025.60
69 2.84 27.63
70 2.61 27.90
71 2.8827.73
72 2.9731.32
73 2.8330.09
74 2.71 25.32
75 2.9829.92
76 2.8725.72
77 2.9325.62
78 2.7625.31
79 2.6725.37
80 3.0626.28
81 2.5025.05
82 2.41 25.70

S3
16.97
15.86
15.92
16.37
15.82
14.92
14.61
15.14
14.84
15.04
14.84
15.38 
15.56
17.05 
14.73 
14.27
14.31 
14.23 
14.03 
15.18
14.12
16.15
14.83
15.33
15.16

14.96
14.33
14.64 
14.08
13.39 
15.60 
15.45
16.72
16.83 
16.95 
18.20 
16.26 
15.21 
16.14 
16.00 
17.07 
15.67 
16.94
17.12
16.64 
18.91
18.17
15.17
17.33 
15.79
15.32
15.32
15.33
15.62
14.73 
15.78

S4
18.29 
17.56
17.52
17.91 
17.45
16.74
16.91 
18.33 
16.94 
20.64 
16.70
17.47
16.91 
18.12
16.37 
16.31 
16.02
15.86
15.40 
17.16
15.87
18.07
16.74
17.44
17.03 
17.98
16.48 
16.12
16.30 
15.78
15.12
17.54
17.29
18.54 
18.60 
18.63
21.44 
18.01 
17.23 
18.73
18.30
18.38 
17.82 
19.26 
18.81 
18.96
21.13
19.88
17.08
18.52
17.49
17.41
17.03
17.04 
17.47 
16.19
17.41

S5 S6
4.437.73
4.027.96
4.087.81 
4.178.40
4.088.49 
3.927.22
3.947.48
3.897.98 
3.907.58
3.847.81 
4.17 7.09 
4.027.95
3.958.08
4.687.71
3.81 7.05
3.8719.71 
3.886.93 
3.717.11 
3.677.03
4.237.48 
3.91 6.76
4.44 7.87
4.727.25 
4.577.47
4.44 7.41 
4.4523.77
4.306.98 
4.276.86
4.31 7.24
4.116.76
3.486.44 
4.077.70 
4.597.56
5.287.97 
5.148.05
5.71 8.16
6.279.44 
4.897.64
4.437.50 
4.94 8.33
4.947.77
4.81 8.43 
4.738.72
4.768.26
4.478.71
4.638.08
5.688.97
5.038.81 
4.367.16
5.058.27 
4.78 7.62
4.54 7.55
4.597.51
4.31 7.36
4.487.54 
4.057.43
4.487.54

Time
76.33 
73.81
74.92
75.29
74.98 
70.60
70.53
73.51 
71.06 
74.38 
70.02 
72.87
71.68
102.51 
68.32 
81.10
67.30 
66,96 
66.23 
71.76 
67,85 
75.58 
71,10 
72.83
71.68 
76.48 
69.72
68.98
69.28 
66.57
63.01 
73.52 
73.45 
80.44
79.29
80.54
88.02 
76.16 
72.56 
77.12 
76.22 
79.65
75.34
79.69 
79.62
78.92

84
85
86 
87

84.81
71,80
82.07 
74,27 
73,37 
72.52
72.08 
74.45 
69.95 
73.32

No. SI S2
83 2.7624.56 

2.6724.17 
2.7523.97 
2.7323.78 
3.0324.14 
2.0322.26 
2.2022.63 
2.7826.95 
2.4825.20 
2.8927.37 
2.5222.87 
2.2224.24 
2.2924.00

99 2.5224.29
100 2.3226.84
101 2.5824.08
102 2.6723.57
103 2.3722.59 
106 2.4324.80 
110 2.8625.01
113 2.4326.24
114 2.5025.54
115 2.5924.62
116 2.14 23.99
117 2.3821.57 
120 2.6525.21 
122 2.2222.17 
126 2.6426.24
129 2.3722.32
130 2.4321.60
131 2.3621.67
134 2.5825.21
135 2.5224.43
136 2.2022.04
140 2.2622.11
141 2.2121.06
142 2.2621.65
143 2.2321.72
144 2,41 22.29
145 2,2722.03 
149 0.60
152 2.0821.56
155 2.2721.36
156 2.34 21.36
157 2.230.38
158 2.3221.66
159 2.3220.24
160 2.2820.56 
163 2.1021.16 
166 2.3021.99
169 2.1720.42
170 2.3325.07
171 2.3222.20
172 2.07 21.29
173 2.1019.48
174 2.05 1 9.20
177 2.0922.69
178 2.1021.80

S3
14.54
14.42 
14.89
14.06
14.33 
13.61
13.70
16.42 
15.25
17.51 
13.35
14.67
14.56 
14.46 
16.20
14.55
13.57 
13.40
14.79 
15.18
15.44 
14.93
14.55 
14.24 
12.99
15.12 
12.91
16.12 
13,22 
13.13 
13.15
15.44
14.42 
12.81
13.71 
12.86
13.45 
13.17
13.07 
13.06

12.33 
12.70
13.34
33.46 
12,63 
12,29
12.56 
12,33
13.79 
12.05
14.68 
12.84 
12.65
11.51
11.35
13.56 
12.96

34
16.04
15.98
16.12
16.31 
15.92
15.31
15.09 
18.49
17.15
19.31
15.09 
16.19 
16.06
16.15 
17,21
16.16 
15,40 
15.25 
16.88 
16.64 
17.35 
17.07
17.30
15.84
14.84 
17.18
14.47
17.60 
14.97 
14.79 
14.57
16.77 
16.45 
14.71
14.84
14.39
14.54
14.47
14.52
14.48 
14.86 
13.67 
14.11
14.60
14.30
13.94 
13.90
13.39
13.94
15.55 
13.63
34.52
14.85 
14.00
12.77 
12.70 
14.81 
15.15

S5 S6
3.967.23
3.90 7.04
3.966.85
4.006.90
3.876.94
3.2812.90
3.406.90
4.738.31
4.31 8.31
4.468.85 
3.766.59
3.927.23
3.71 6.90
3.657.26
4.258.10 
3.84 6.82
3.586.74 
3.576.54
3.897.74
4.407.53
4.167.51
4.277.95 
3.92 7.42
3.786.71 
3.636.44 
4.637.07
3.526.46
4.138.06
3.756.52
3.746.26
3.706.33 
4.09 7.27 
4,067.02 
3.476.32 
3.446.48
3.376.54
3.476.28
3.336.34 
3.426.30
3.266.47 
3.4744.86
3.296.29
3.196.30 
3.176.66 
3.286.16
3.31 6.30
3.166.10 
3.166.15
3.095.91
3.636.52
3.386.30
3.958.26
3.376.74
3.376.06 
3.105.82 
3.14 5.74 
3.506.99
3.396.48

Time
69.09 
68.18
68.54
67.78 
68.23
69.39
63.92 
77.68
72.70
80.39
64.18
68.47
67.52 
68.33
74.92 
68.03
65.53 
63.72
70.53 
71.62 
73.13
72.26
70.40
66.70
61.85
71.86 
61.75
74.79
63.15
61.95
61.78 
71.36 
68.90
61.55 
62.84
60.43 
61.65
61.26 
62.01 
61.57
63.79 
59.22
59.93
61.47
59.81
60.16 
58.01
58.10
58.53
63.78
57.95
88.81 
62.32
59.44
54.78
54.18 
63.64 
61.88



No. S1 S2
179 2.5621.71
180 2.1820.19
182 2.2624.03
183 2.0219.44
184 2.2320.54
185 2.1820.66
186 2.1819.79
189 2.0622.56
190 2.1919.71 
747 2.8025.71 
761 3.2227.60 
770 2.4425.57 
773 2.7027.39 
776 2.8625.94 
787 2.7324.03
790 2.8526.78
791 2.41 26.91 
922 2.3722.72 
927 2.3822.35 
939 3.2226.04 
949 2.4523.66 
952 2.2326.92 
982 2.1721.80
984 2.4720.24
985 2.31 23.01 

Run 2

S3
12.99
12.50 
14.14

12.46
11.81
11.56
13.38
11.48
15.33
16.51 
15.90 
17.25 
15.63
14.12 
16.17
15.13
13.52 
13.62 
15.98 
13.73 
15.75 
13.21 
12.19 
14.44

S4
14.35
13.15
15.24

14.16
13.31 
12.97
14.73 
12.81
17.31
18.44
17.73 
18.60 
17.56 
15.95 
18.22
17.31
15.17 
15.12 
17.88
15.45 
18.01 
14.51 
13.61
15.24

S5 S6
3.476.18 
3.185.91 
3.31 6.39

3.185.59
2.976.00 
3.045.87 
3.546.78
3.045.86
4.33 7.42 
4.877.77 
4.427.68 
4.81 7.94
4.777.33
3.836.80 
4.587.70 
4.437.55 
3.656.89 
3.776.95 
4.227.66 
3.446.46
3.657.81
3.075.87 
3.12 5.65
3.587.01

Time
61.26
57.11
65.37 
DNF 
58.16 
56.93
55.41 
63.05
55.09 
72.90
78.41
73.74 
78.69
74.09 
67.46 
76.30
73.74 
64.32
64.19 
75.00
65.19
74.37 
60.63 
57.28 
65.59

12 2.4926.47 16.40 17.73 4.478.09 75.65
14 2.44 26.13 16.03 17.88 4.037.97 74.48
15 2.5326.42 15.83 17.52 4.167.60 74.06
17 2.4925.79 16.05 17.44 4.118.06 73.94
18 2.7226.54 15.75 17.05 3.988.68 74.72
19 2.2725.63 14,74 16.57 3.907.15 70.26
20 2.5624.75 14.66 17.04 3.927.47 70.40
21 2.5624.98 14.91 17.98 3.827.21 71.46
22 2.5225.13 14.73 16.76 3.847.23 70.21
23 2.3824.71 15.29 16.88 3.856.86 69.97
24 2.5024.61 14.80 16.48 4.157.24 69.78
25 2.4525.51 15.42 18.16 3.977.99 73.50
26 2.41 24.27 15.26 16.47 3.897.39 69.69
27 2.2824.22 14.44 16.59 3.977.07 68.57
28 2.3024.10 14.45 16.07 3.876.99 67.78
29 2.5824.08 14.43 16.27 3.81 7.08 68.25
30 2.41 23.72 14.26 16.58 4.056.99 68.01
31 2.5423.49 14.17 15.68 3.80 7.24 66.92
32 2.5323.56 13.92 15.57 3.676.75 66.00
33 2.6524.94 15.20 17.39 4.20 7.32 71.70
36 2.7625.84 15.48 17.27 4.567.68 73.59
37 2.5328.89 17.11 19.25 4.728.57 81.07
38 2.6426.71 15.88 17.58 4.587.68 75.07
39 2.7025.93 15.98 17.96 4.91 7.66 75.14
42 2.5623.79 14.71 16.05 3.946.69 67.74
43 2.7526.20 16.18 18.30 4.367.57 75.36
44 2.5624.97 14.79 16.98 4.657.12 71.07
45 2.71 25.61 15.18 17.80 4.547.33 73.17
46 2.61 24.89 15.05 16.94 4.407.21 71.10
47 2.8826.88 15.82 17.76 4.41 7.49 75.24
48 2.61 24.48 16.08 16.46 4.767.22 71.61

No. SI S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Time
49 2.5823.64 14.35 16.34 4.266,81 67.98
50 2.6624.40 14.75 16.29 4,337,09 69.52
51 2.41 23.38 14.09 16.01 4,336.80 67.02
52 2.31 22.90 13.25 15.03 3.546.50 63.53
53 2.8725.04 15.39 17.09 4.067.42 71.87
54 2.5825.94 15.62 17.31 4.607.42 73.47
57 3.1026.90 16.74 18.48 5.268.08 78.56
58 3.02 27.49 17.20 18.45 5.12 7.97 79.25
59 3.0728.01 16.89 18.60 6.0510.08 82.70
60 3.0429.83 18.50 21.17 6.04 9.18 87,76
61 3.1626.67 16.19 17.97 4.897.50 76.38
62 2.9625.11 15.25 17.02 4.407.42 72.16
63 2.7326.40 16.33 18.08 4.81 28.65 97.00
64 2.7626.51 16.17 18.03 4.957.75 76.17
65 2.8227.70 16.76 18.06 4.81 8.30 78.45
66 2.9225.62 15.66 17.86 4.757.50 74.31
69 2.7927.44 16.65 18.92 4.71 8.45 78.96
70 2.6728.08 17.52 19.03 4.468.74 80.50
71 2.9328.15 16.69 19.03 4.828.16 79.78
72 2.9331.42 19.28 20.67 5.788.87 88.95
73 2.9230.11 17.87 20.06 5.199.09 85.24
74 2.6625.16 15.28 17.39 4.397.31 72.19
75 2.9226.95 16.30 17.84 4.957.89 76.85
76 2.8025.71 15.52 17.90 4.797.43 74.15
77 2,8225.54 15.48 17.49 4.59 7.58 73.50
78 2.81 25.64 15.54 17.18 4.507.45 73.12
79 2.5825.22 15.21 17.23 4.347.29 71.87
80 2.84 25.72 15.23 17.26 4.61 7.32 72.98
81 2.4524.85 14.66 16.32 3.977.46 69.71
82 2.4826.25 15.94 17.50 4.54 7.63 74.34
83 2.7024.34 14.56 16.20 3.987.07 68.85
84 2.8324.26 14.28 16.10 3.91 6.88 68.26
85 2.7623.80 14.35 17.25 4.037.00 69.19
86 2.7623.69 14.30 16.35 3,926.79 67.81
87 2.9323.88 14.36 15.77 3.876.91 67.72
88 2.1222.38 13.43 15.15 3.197.02 63.29
89 2.3822.17 13.74 14.92 3.246.89 63.34
90 2.71 27.36 16.36 18.86 4.758.03 78.07
91 2.7026.13 15.50 18.23 4.848.45 75.85
92 2.91 27.30 17.18 19.01 4.438.63 79.46
93 2.4322.73 13.28 14.96 3.746.52 63.66
94 2.1924.08 14.69 15.96 3.967.13 68.01
95 2.4027.97 14.97 16.34 3.737.24 72.65
99 2.5623.85 14.15 15.43 3.556.77 66.31
100 2.2726.73 16.25 17.90 4.478.34 75.96
101 2.6223.96 14,41 16.28 3.776.91 67.95
102 2.6323.68 13.86 15.61 3.736.61 66.12
103 2.3922.79 13.34 15.13 3.596.52 63.76
106 2.5524.49 15.78 17.10 3.867.45 71.23
113 2.3926.35 15.23 16.89 4.147.50 72.50
114 2.5025.70 15.01 17.02 4.117.97 72.31
115 2.6724.51 15.05 16.46 3.937.38 70.00
116 2.1823.06 13.78 15.32 3.536.67 64.54
117 2.3821.57 12.92 14.56 3.666.36 61.45
120 2.6225.22 15.52 32.85 64.77 DNF
122 2,1821.89 12.96 14.42 3.51 6,27 61.23
126 2,5525.70 16.01 17.60 4.078.10 74.03
129 2.4622.00 13.63 14.94 3.826.54 63.39
130 2.3522.06 13.19 14.67 3.756.20 62.22
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No. S1 S2
131 2.3321.54
140 2.2421.95
141 2.20 21,29
142 2.2721.92
143 2.2721.50
144 2.4021.96
145 2.4422.04 
149 2.2622.45
155 2.2321.43
156 2.3222.22
157 2.2321.39
158 2.3521.36
159 2.41 20.49
160 2.2920.48 
163 2.0720.47
169 2.1820.76
170 2.4726.47
171 2.32 22.37
172 2.1321.03
173 2.1619.47
174 2.1619.24
177 2.11 22.31
178 2.1821.98
179 2.4921.91
180 2.3220.20
182 2.31 22.17
183 2.11 19.55
184 2.21 20.71
185 2.21 20.37
186 2.4520.07
189 2.10 21.84
190 2.1519.68 
747 2.8525.37 
761 3.01 27.00 
770 2,5625.66 
773 2,7928,31 
776 2.8326,01 
787 2,7435,65
790 2,8726,83
791 2,4225,66 
922 2,3222,80 
927 2,5222,80 
939 3,3425,83 
949 2,4823,19 
982 2,1221.28
984 2,2219.99
985 2,5323,37

Run 3
No. SI S2
12 2.5326.28 

2.4326.17 
2.5326.31
2.5225.68
2.6726.66
2.2725.67 
2.4725.00 
2.57 25.20 
2.5925.26
2.3524.69

14
15
17
18
19
20 
21 
22 
23

S3
13.19
13,40
12,77
13.29
13.22 
12.95 
13.07 
13,14 
12,69 
13,18
12.29
12.73 
12,26
12.31 
12,06 
12,53 
15,63 
13,03 
12,79 
11,43
11.56 
13.62
13.47
13.23 
12,33 
13.25
11.56 
11.99 
12.17
12.47 
13.50
11.58
15.38
16.48
15.59 
17.75
15.55
16.91 
15.94
15.55
13.42
13.56 
16.55
13.43
59.59 
11.86 
13.45

S3
16.24
15.74 
15.73 
16.10
16.39 
14.68
14.31
15.24
14.91 
15.11

S4
14.49
14.70
14.34
14.84
14.68 
14,59
14.61
14.86 
14.01
14.67
13.72
13.86
13.74
13.62
13.73
13.69
19.70 
15.51
14.43
13.00 
12.95
15.84
15.17 
14.82
13.71
14.17 
12.98 
14.06 
13.21
13.14 
14,69
13.16 
17,27
18.41
17.44 
18.81 
17,79
17.42
18.15 
17.88
15.17 
15.36
18.35 
15.31
21.73 
13.23
14.68

S4
17.75
18.25
17.43 
17.13 
17.77
17.01 
16,34
17.25 
16,90
16.87

S5 SB
3.666.15
3.41 6.40
3.34 6,43
3.476.41
3.336.28
3.436.44
3.276.63 
3.386.62
3.256.28 
3.196.46 
3.236.05
3.296.34 
3.126.14
3.156.03 
3.056.00
3.41 6.21 
4.21 8.40
3.386.64
3.397.16
3.075.64 
3.055.42 
3.556.92
3.306.67
3.466.22 
3.285.86
3.056.44 
3,055,69 
3,145,82
2.966.04
2.995.68 
3.496,59 
2.99 5.79
4.367.35
4.827.76
4.437.48 
5.037.94
4.76 7.51 
3.997.56 
4.52 7.78
4.587.45
3.576.68
3.796.45
4.207.45
3.576.65 
5.83
3.12 5.51
3.506.76

S5 36
4.377.81
4.098.23
4.137.76
4.088.11 
4,078,40
3.897.49
3.807.29
3.727.65
3.857.11 
3.857.39

Time
61.36 
62.10
60.37 
62.20 
61.28
61.77 
62.06
62.71 
59.89 
62.04
58.91
59.93
58.16
57.88
57.38
58.78
76.88
63.25
60.93
54.77
54.38
64.35
62.77 
62.13 
57.70
61.39
54.94
57.93
56.96 
56.80 
62,21
55.35 
72,58
77.48
73.16
80.63 
74.45 
84.27 
76.09 
73.54
63.96
64.48
75.72
64.63 
DNF
55.93 
64.29

Time
74.98
74.91
73.89
73.62
75.96 
71.01 
69.21
71.63 
70.62
70.26

No. S1 S2
24 2.6224.86
25 2.5425.53
26 2.4324.52
27 2.2724.29
28 2.3223.91
29 2.4323.49
30 2.4323.74
31 2.4124.46
32 2.42 23.21
33 2.7325.11
36 2.6826.16
37 2.61 27.44
38 2.5626.58
39 2.7026.36
42 2.3824.08
43 2.71 26.48
44 2.5824.79
45 2.6925,66
46 2,6625.35
47 2.7426.31
48 2.6924.39
49 2.54 24.03
51 2.4123.33
52 2.2722.52
53 2.9324.99
54 2.61 25,52
57 3,0927,09
58 3,0731,21
59 3,1228.03
60 3.1228.89
61 2.9626,41
62 3,0525,37
63 2,71 26.67
64 2.9026.52
65 2.8727.62
66 2,9025,87
69 2,8226,74
70 2,61 28.53
71 2.8627.88
73 2.8630.59
74 2.7025.11
75 2.9426,64
76 2.8925,77
77 2.8325.48
78 2,6925,66
79 2,7324,96
80 2,8526,16
81 2,4824.75
83 2.8324,61
84 2.6624,18
85 2.7723.65
86 2.6623.77
87 3.0924.09
88 2.0922.64
89 2.31 26.98
90 2.7527.00
91 2.7325.72
92 2.8827.14
93 2.4622.47

S3
14,83
15,63
14,99
14,58
14,54
14,24
14.31
14.06 
14,11
15.07
15.60
17.28 
15.70
16.09
14.26 
15.96 
14.80
15.29
15.31
15.75
14.75
14.31 
13.98
13.08
15.10
16.03
17.04
17.27
16.76 
19,03 
16,14
15.62 
16,20
16.11 
16,69
15.77
16.60
17.21 
16,85 
18,20 
15,06
16.27
15.63
15.36
15.22
15.38
15.42
14.28 
14,50 
14,34 
14.44
14.22
14.37
13.39 
17.47
16.43 
15.16 
16.61 
13.26

S4
16.67 
17.22 
16.62 
16.48
15.83 
16.09 
16.16 
15.92
15.70 
17.35 
17.31
19.79 
17.66 
18,17 
16.08
17.94 
16.86 
17.40 
17.02 
17.98 
16,54 
16,60
15.70
22.53 
16.81
17.45
18.46 
18,65 
18,57
20.91
25.92
17.28 
18,07 
18,33
18.28
18.13
18.53 
19,00 
18,72
19.84
16.94 
17,81 
17,83
17.29 
17,44
17.13
17.30
15.68 
16.29 
16.26
16.14
15.80
15.87
15.12
19.71
19.13
17.88 
18.74 
15,11

S5 S6
4,14 7,32 
3,99 7,59 
3,92 7,50 
3,937,04
3.817.12 
3,94 7,02
3.876.98 
3.72 7,41
3.656.88
4.177.48 
4.527.52
4.788.48
4.607.51
4.937.57
4.036.98
4.487.76 
4.64 7.12 
4.54 7.40
4.41 7.36 
4.437.70 
4.527.21 
4.357.07
4.126.74
4.997.89
4.107.45
4.577.41
5.338.13
5.157.97 
5.658.31
6.209.26 
4,897,60
4.387.49 
4.887.36
5.027.97 
4.81 8.36
4.687.41
4.677.89
4.548.76 
4.608.02
4.958.62
4.307.30
4.967.75
4.867.75
4.577.57
4.497.63
4.337.52
4.937.78 
3.877.25 
3,987,01
3.927.31
3.996.79
3.887.13
3.856.90
3.26 7,01
5.939.26
4.638.13 
4.718,16
4.41 8.50
3.756.46

Time
70.44
72.50
69.98
68.59 
67,53
67.21 
67.49
67.98
65.97
71.91
73.79
80.38 
74.61 
75.82 
67.81 
75.33
70.79
72.98 
72.11
74.91
70.10 
68.90 
66.28
73.28
71.38
73.59 
79.14 
83.32
80.44
87.41
83.92 
73,19 
75,89 
76.85 
78.63 
74.76 
77.25
80.65
78.93
85.06
71.41 
76.37 
74.73
73.10 
73,13 
72,05
74.44 
68,31
69.22 
68,67 
67,78 
67,46 
68,17
63.51
81.66
78.07 
74.36
78.28
63.51



No. S1 S2
94 2 .2 2 U 2 2
95 2.5424.44
99 2.5424.10
100 2.2526.27
101 2.7024.85
102 2.9023.87
103 2.3922.60 
106 2.61 25.31
113 2.3925.68
114 2.4825.55
115 2.61 24.52
116 2.1822.95 
120 2.5824.96 
122 2.2522.27 
126 2.7926.58
129 2.51 22.44
130 2.3921.95
131 2.3421.64
140 2.2822.08
141 2.2721.27
142 2.3021.68
143 2.2421.61
144 2.3333.61
145 2.2521.23 
149 2.3822.42
155 2.31 21.07
156 2.2621.85
157 2.1821.24
158 2.2221.42
159 2.2720.57
160 2.3020.38

S3
14.46
14.71 
14.14 
15.68
14.89 
14.10
13.48
15.20 
15.52
15.44 
14.54 
13.83 
21.74 
12.99 
16.07
13.45 
13.12
13.21 
13.62 
12.95 
13.33 
12.86
14.72 
12.78 
13.20
12.90 
12.82 
12.39
12.48
12.22 
12.28

S4
16.23
16.18
15.44
17.67
16.43
16.06
15.29
17.18
17.41 
17.11 
16.75
15.74

14.63 
17.69 
15.10
14.63 
14.81 
14.91 
14.33 
14.53 
14.55
15.74
14.41
15.20
14.21 
14.65 
14.15 
14.01 
13.71
13.63

S5 S6
3.91 7.03 
3.757.11 
3.566.74 
4.578.60 
3.897.01 
3.656.79 
3.576.64 
3.87 7.48
4.21 7.60
4.12 7.66
3.927.41
3.596.63

3.536.14 
4.278.00 
3.786.77
3.766.14
3.656.12
3.456.41
3.346.64
3.366.21
3.366.19 
3.456.43 
3.236.27 
3.506.71
3.19
3.246.40
3.296.04 
3.286.26 
3.106.11
3.226.05

Time
68.07
68,73
66.52
75.04
69.77 
67.37
63.97 
71.65
72.81 
72,36
69.75 
64.92 
DNF
61.81
75.40
64.05 
61.99
61.77
62.75 
60.80
61.41 
60.81
76.28 
60.17
63.41 
DNF 
61.22
59.29 
59,67
57.98 
57,86

No. SI S2
163 2,0720,45 
169 2,2720.63 
171 2.6322.12
173 2.0619.59
174 2.0919.31
177 2.1422.40
178 2.2222.84
179 2.3921.36
180 2.2219.98
182 2.11 22.93
183 2,0818.94
184 2.2420.50
185 2.1420.56
186 2.2620.04
189 2.1222.36
190 2.1519.25 
747 2.9025.46 
761 2.9227.44 
770 2.4525,30 
773 2.7827.20 
776 2.8225.84 
787 2.7324,08
790 2.8527,30
791 2.4525.67 
922 2.2622.80 
927 2.61 22.72 
939 3.2524.71 
949 2.4922.95 
982 2.21 22.24
984 2.2620.07
985 2.4024.07

S3
12.23
12.17
13.07
11.56
11.47
13.21
13.55 
12.76 
12.49 
13.80
11.56 
12.00 
11,87 
12,16 
13.40
13.31
15.31 
16.60
15.48
17.02
15.71 
14.53
16.03
15.22 
13.51 
13.42 
15.47
13.71 
13.66 
12.09
13.31

S4
13.57
13.88 
14.83 
13.22 
12.82
15.12 
15.74
14.24 
13.29
14.77 
12.51
14.20 
13.55 
13.03
16.20
13.00 
17.20
18.63
17.13 
18.48
17.61
16.00
18.13
17.89
15.63
15.13 
17.60 
15.42
14.78
13.24
14.62

S5 S6
3.075.83
3.416.14
3.366.81
3.075.74
3.075.50 
3.366.71
3.686.81 
3.446.05 
3.196.21 
3.22
3.135,54
3.165,79
3.046.11
3.005.62
3.506.70
2.985.76 
4.377.35 
4.767.89
4.367.47 
4,857,87
4.81 7,44 
3,947,04
4.487.71 
4.697.53 
3.61 6.64
3.846.74
4.277.50 
3,51 6.84
3.096.47
3.095.76 
3.486.66

Time
57.22
58.50 
62.82
55.24
54.26 
62.94 
64.84
60.24 
57.38 
DNF 
53.76 
57.89
57.27 
56.11
64.28
56.45 
72.59
78.24
72.19
78.20
74.23 
68,32
76.50
73.45
64.45
64.46 
72,80 
64,92 
62,45
56.51 
64,54

Please note that the published sector times are for information only
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Pos Name R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RB R9 Total
1 Dave Banner 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 0 78
2 John Chacksfield 8 9 0 9 9 9 9 8 0 61
3 David Grey 7 6 8 7 8 7 7 6 0 56
4 lain Davidson 5 7 4 6 6 5 5 5 0 43
5 Peter Hamilton 6 0 0 8 0 8 8 7 0 37
6 Clive Lightburn 4 5 5 5 7 6 0 3 0 35
7 Steve Ow/en 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 10 0 29
8 Morgan Jenkins 0 8 6 0 0 0 6 4 0 24
9 Graham Smith 1 2 3 4 5 3 3 0 0 21
10 Les Procter 1 4 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 14
11 David Fan-er 0 0 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 10
12 George Bleasdale 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 9
13 Jim Naylor 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 8
13 Amy Tomlin F 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 8
14 Philip Beadnall 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
14 Lynn Owen F 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Graham Briggs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1



BARC Yorkshire Centre 

ANNUAL SPEED EVENTS FORUM 

Sunday 9th November 2008

The Old G o lf House  
O utlane, nr Huddersfield  

(Jn 23 M 62— exit eastbound only)
C o ffee  9 .30am  

10.00am  p ro m p t start, fin ish  by 1 .00pm  la tes t
There will be much to be discussed with the provisional announce

ment by the MSA of mandatory categories/classes for 2010 
(suggested and recommended for 2009) plus all the usual exciting 

Forum discussion items.
Your attendance and input would be most welcome 

and much appreciated

E veryo n e  w e lco m e
If you cannot attend but have a point to raise, 

please email Chris Seaman compsec@harewood-hill.co.uk ^

BARC Yorkshire Centre 

Harewood Speed Hillclimb 

Annual Awards Dinner

Saturday 2 2 '̂  ̂ November 2008 

Venue: Holiday Inn Leeds/Brighouse, Clifton Village, 

Brighouse, W est Yorkshire

mailto:compsec@harewood-hill.co.uk


1 Karl Jackson
2 David Marshall
3 Richard Vale
4 David Sturdy
5 James Kerr
6 Dave Banner
7 Henry Moorhouse
8 David Sykes
9 Steve Mitchell
10 John Chacksfield
11 Simon Green
12 Ian Thomas
13 Graham Smith
14 Michael Bellerby
15 Les Procter
16 David Grey
17 Peter Whittle
18 Jonathan Rhodes
19 lain Davidson
20 Clive Lightbum
21 Robert Warwick
22 Chris Price
23 Michael Hartley
24 Jim Naylor
25 Mike Baxter
26 John Kitchen
27 Peter Hamilton
28 David Farrer
29 David Medley
30 David Spaull
31 Graham Briggs 
33 Pete Spencer 
33 Morgan Jenkins

PosName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8

14.88 
14,74 
0.00 
3.40
14.15 
11.69 
14.25 
13.83 
12.24 
11.49 
13.06
11.15
7.85 
7.44
7.85 
10.04 
5.09 
10.32 
8.66
7.88 
8.03 
0.00 
5.35
7.65
8.15 
7.07
9.66 
0.88 
5.31 
0.00 
7.46 
0.00 
0.00

17.62
17.41 
17.06 
17.10 
17.26 
16.65 
16.21 
16.69 
16.79
16.63 
16.81 
15.74 
14.32 
14.31
14.63
13.42
14.44
15.12 
13.73 
12.83 
14.04 
13.09 
12.17 
0.00
10.89 
0.00 
0.00 
8.03 
8.88
14.90
12.45 
7.35
14.13

17.29
17.36
17.25
17.15
17.14
16.99
15.55 
16.75 
0.00 
0.00 
16.33
15.55 
15.91 
0.00 
14.57 
15.01 
14.09 
15.71 
13.59 
13.68 
0.00
12.41 
12.49 
13.44 
11.40
11.55 
0.00 
8.70 
9.04 
15.22 
0.00 
8.61
14.42

17.64
17.49 
17.31 
17.34
17.17 
16.53 
16.73 
16.13
16.23
15.50 
16.75 
15.46 
15.02 
14.49 
14.29 
13.97
14.23
15.07
13.69 
13.37
13.17 
12.16 
12.57
12.69
13.07 
12.45
14.51 
10.67 
10.42 
0.00
13.08 
8.71 
0.00

18.33 
17.91 
17.71 
17.69
17.39 
17.25 
17.59 
17.28 
17.06 
16.82
16.95
15.56 
15.65 
16.37 
15.02
14.88 
0.00 
0.00 
12.87
13.96 
14.13 
0.00
12.89
14.39 
0.00 
13.64 
0.00
11.33 
0.00 
0.00
14.56 
0.00 
0.00

17.71
17.78
17.96
18.06
17.05
17.36 
17.11 
0.00 
16.52 
16.17 
16.64
14.68 
15.29 
14.62
15.07 
14.51 
14.24 
14.23
13.69 
13.85 
0.00 
12.83 
12.66 
13.31
13.48 
0.00
15.07
12.49 
11.41 
0.00 
0.00
11.36 
0.00

0.00
17.86
17.60
17.86 
17.54 
17.36 
17.42 
17.14
16.47 
16.77 
0.00
15.80 
15.50
15.61 
15.38 
14.93 
14.76 
0.00
13.41 
0.00 
13.19 
12.91 
0.00 
0.00 
13.45
12.80
15.47 
13.23
11.34 
16.12 
0.00
12.34
14.41

17.82
17.87 
17.58
17.07
10.29
17.77
17.43
17.29
16.69
16.90 
0.00
15.44
15.87
15.30
15.78 
15.11
14.70
14.91
14.73
14.57
13.67 
12.41 
12.75 
13.93
13.08
13.58
15.78 
12.61 
11.63
15.67 
12.28
10.74 
14.66

121.29 
138.42 
122.47 
125.67 
127.99 
131.60
132.29
115.11 
112.00 
110.28
96.54 
119.38
115.41
98.14 
112.59 
111.87
91.55 
85.36 
104.37
90.14 
76.23 
75.81 
80.88
75.41 
83.52 
71.09 
70.49 
77.94 
68.03 
61.91 
59.83
59.11 
57.62

Total Points
Dropped
14.88 
32.10 
17.06 
20.47
24.44 
28.22 
29.80
13.83 
12.24 
11.49 
0.00
25.83 
22.17
7.44 
22.14 
23.46 
5.09 
0.00 
21.53
7.88 
0.00 
0.00 
5.35 
0.00 
8.15 
0.00 
0.00 
8.91 
5.31 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

Total
After Drop
106.41 
106.32
105.41 
105.20 
103.55 
103.38
102.49 
101.28 
99.76 
98.79
96.54
93.55 
93.24 
90.70
90.45
88.41
86.46
85.36 
82.84 
82.26 
76.23 
75.81 
75.53
75.41
75.37 
71.09
70.49 
69.03 
62.72 
61.91 
59.83 
59.11 
57.62
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BARC Yorkshire Centre 

ANNUAL SPEED EVENTS FORUM 

Sunday 9th November 2008

The Old G olf House  
O utlane, nr Huddersfield  

(Jn 23 M 62— exit eastbound only)
C offee  9 .30am  

10.00am  pro m p t start, fin ish  by 1 .00pm  la test
There will be much to be discussed with the provisional announce

ment by the MSA of mandatory categories/classes for 2010 
(suggested and recommended for 2009) plus all the usual exciting 

Forum discussion items.
Your attendance and input would be most welcome 

and much appreciated

E veryo n e  w e lc o m e
If you cannot attend but have a point to raise, 

please email Chris Seaman compsec@harewood-hill.co.uk

BARC Yorkshire Centre 

Harewood Speed Hillclimb 

Annual Awards Dinner

Saturday 22"'̂  November 2008  

Venue: Holiday Inn Leeds/Brighouse, C lifton Village, 

Brighouse, W est Yorkshire

mailto:compsec@harewood-hill.co.uk


1 Karl Jackson 14.88 17.62 17.29 17.64 18.33 17.71 0.00 17.82
2 David Marshall 14.74 17.41 17.36 17.49 17.91 17.78 17.86 17.87
3 Richard Vale 0.00 17.06 17.25 17.31 17.71 17.96 17.60 17.58
4 David Sturdy 3.40 17.10 17.15 17.34 17.69 18.06 17.86 17.07
5 James Kerr 14.15 17.26 17.14 17.17 17.39 17.05 17.54 10.29
6 Dave Banner 11.69 16.65 16.99 16.53 17.25 17.36 17.36 17.77
7 Henry Moorhouse 14.25 16.21 15.55 16.73 17.59 17.11 17.42 17.43
8 David Sykes 13.83 16.69 16.75 16.13 17.28 0.00 17.14 17.29
9 Steve Mitchell 12.24 16.79 0.00 16.23 17.06 16.52 16.47 16.69
10 John Chacksfield 11.49 16.63 0.00 15.50 16.82 16.17 16.77 16.90
11 Simon Green 13.06 16.81 16.33 16.75 16.95 16.64 0.00 0.00
12 Ian Thomas 11.15 15.74 15.55 15.46 15.56 14.68 15.80 15.44
13 Graham Smith 7.85 14.32 15.91 15.02 15.65 15.29 15.50 15.87
14 Michael Bellerby 7.44 14.31 0.00 14.49 16.37 14.62 15.61 15.30
15 Les Procter 7.85 14.63 14.57 14.29 15.02 15.07 15.38 15.78
16 David Grey 10.04 13.42 15.01 13.97 14.88 14.51 14.93 15.11
17 Peter Whittle 5.09 14.44 14.09 14.23 0.00 14.24 14.76 14.70
18 Jonathan Rhodes 10.32 15.12 15.71 15.07 0.00 14.23 0.00 14.91
19 lain Davidson 8.66 13.73 13.59 13.69 12.87 13.69 13.41 14.73
20 Clive Lightbum 7.88 12.83 13.68 13.37 13.96 13.85 0.00 14.57
21 Robert Wanwick 8.03 14.04 0.00 13.17 14.13 0.00 13.19 13.67
22 Chris Price 0.00 13.09 12.41 12.16 0.00 12.83 12.91 12.41
23 Michael Hartley 5.35 12.17 12.49 12.57 12.89 12.66 0.00 12.75
24 Jim Naylor 7.65 0.00 13.44 12.69 14.39 13.31 0.00 13.93
25 Mike Baxter 8.15 10.89 11.40 13.07 0.00 13.48 13.45 13.08
26 John Kitchen 7.07 0.00 11.55 12.45 13.64 0.00 12.80 13.58
27 Peter Hamilton 9.66 0.00 0.00 14.51 0.00 15.07 15.47 15.78
28 David Farrer 0.88 8.03 8.70 10.67 11.33 12.49 13.23 12.61
29 David Medley 5.31 8.88 9.04 10.42 0.00 11.41 11.34 11.63
30 David Spaull 0.00 14.90 15.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.12 15.67
31 Graham Briggs 7.46 12.45 0.00 13.08 14.56 0.00 0.00 12.28 
33 Pete Spencer 0.00 7.35 8.61 8.71 0.00 11.36 12.34 10.74 
33 Morgan Jenkins 0.00 14.13 14.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.41 14.66

PosName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8

121.29 
138.42 
122.47 
125.67 
127.99 
131.60
132.29
115.11 
112.00 
110.28
96.54 
119.38
115.41
98.14 
112.59 
111.87
91.55 
85.36 
104.37
90.14 
76.23 
75.81 
80.88
75.41 
83.52 
71.09 
70.49 
77.94 
68.03 
61.91 
59.83
59.11 
57.62

Total Points
Dropped
14.88 
32.10 
17.06 
20.47
24.44 
28.22 
29.80
13.83 
12.24 
11.49 
0.00
25.83 
22.17
7.44 
22.14 
23.46 
5.09 
0.00 
21.53
7.88 
0.00 
0.00 
5.35 
0.00 
8.15 
0.00 
0.00 
8.91 
5.31 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

Total
After Drop
106.41 
106.32
105.41 
105.20 
103.55 
103.38
102.49 
101.28 
99.76 
98.79
96.54
93.55 
93.24 
90.70
90.45
88.41
86.46
85.36 
82.84 
82.26 
76.23 
75.81 
75.53
75.41
75.37 
71.09
70.49 
69.03 
62.72 
61.91 
59.83 
59.11 
57.62

PosName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Points
Dropped

Total
After Drop

34 David Lanfranchi 3.94 12.42 8.79 0.00 11.89 9.00 8.22 7.08 61.34 3.94 57.40
35 Nick Mitchell 8.75 14.98 0.00 16.13 16.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.58 0.00 56.58
36 Andrew Thorpe 6.17 11.44 11.07 7.32 0.00 6.09 10.32 10.22 62.63 6.09 56.54
37 John Moxham 3.15 9.21 10.23 9.52 9.25 9.01 0.00 9.03 59.40 3.15 56.25
38 David Whittle 10.01 15.03 14.57 0.00 15.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.98 0.00 54.98
39 John Graham 0.00 8.34 8.35 8.51 9.44 9.63 0.00 10.60 54.87 0.00 54.87
40 Andrew Hewitt 3.55 0.00 0.00 12.29 11.79 11.61 0.00 12.57 51.81 0.00 51.81
41 Amy Tomlin F 0.00 11.46 12.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.45 13.22 49.19 0.00 49.19
42 Philip Beadnall 0.00 9.47 11.71 0.00 11.90 11.36 0.00 0.00 44.44 0.00 44.44
43 Steve Owen 11.19 0.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.94 44.13 0.00 44.13
44 Paul Gibson 0.00 6.66 7.86 0.00 0.00 8.14 9.22 10.76 42.64 0.00 42.64
45 Haydn Spedding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.56 0.00 13.36 14.43 42.35 0.00 42.35
46 Richard Pope 6.64 3.69 7.49 0.00 11.39 10.98 0.00 0.00 40.19 0.00 40.19
47 Phil Short 9.28 10.44 8.97 0.00 0.00 11.41 0.00 0.00 40.10 0.00 40.10
48 Tony Hart 9.35 0.00 0.00 12.36 14.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.30 0.00 36.30
49 Steven Kirkley 0.00 11.56 0.00 11.96 0.00 0.00 12.22 0.00 35.74 0.00 35.74
50 Russell Thorpe 8.26 15.80 8.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.46 0.00 32.46
51 Lynn Owen F 6.77 0.00 12.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.38 32.41 0.00 32.41
52 George Bleasdale 0.00 0.00 14.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.71 29.52 0.00 29.52
53 Matthew Sutcliffe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.69 14.40 28.09 0.00 28.09
54 John Atkinson 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.48 14.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.59 0.00 27.59
55 Simon Bailey 0.00 0.00 12.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.86 25.64 0.00 25.64
56 Natasha Forret F 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.30 3.88 5.30 4.83 6.15 24.46 0.00 24.46
57 Rachel Atkinson F 0.00 0.00 10.30 11.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.53 0.00 21.53
58 Alex Miles 4.17 9.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.28 0.00 0.00 21.08 0.00 21.08
59 Janet Ford F 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.71 0.00 3.69 6.05 7.83 19.28 0.00 19.28
60 Andrew Forret 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.61 4.15 4.03 3.24 4.05 18.08 0.00 18.08
61 Del Liversidge 0.00 13.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.70 0.00 13.70
62 Richard Hewitt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.40 0.00 6.40 0.00 6.40
63 Don Burt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.91 0.00 2.91
64 Graham Tabor 0.00 0.00 2.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.73 0.00 2.73
65 Ruth Atkinson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74 0.00 1.74
66 Allan Staniforth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fancy having a go?
sm B l

All you require is a full driving licence and a road 
legal car

Harewood Speed Hillclimb Driving School

2009 dates 
2 Apr, 30 Apr, 25 Jun, 23 Jul

We provide full classroom tuition, instructors, video coverage, 
refreshments and lunch. It’s a great day out.

Why not give someone a treat or birthday gift? 
Gift vouchers available 

Corporate days arranged

For further details please contact 
Mrs Jacl<ie Wilson on 01423 339062 
email: school@harewood-hill.co.uk 

web: www.harewoodhill.co.uk

AHASS 
Competition 

licence upgrade 
signatures 
avaiiabie

mailto:school@harewood-hill.co.uk
http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk

